
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-15-012316 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  19-NOV-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

RAST 5 Tab Header 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Primary packing of RAST 5 and RAST 7 Tab Header products will be changed from Carton box to Plastic bag 
Other attachments: 

Customer communication PPT 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.Product improvement.Plastic bag has better storage ability than Carton box since plastic bag has good sealing property and it can isolated air effective 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

05-DEC-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1971846-2 NO      
1-1971846-6 NO      
1-1971896-3 NO      
1-2232000-2 NO      
1-2232001-2 NO      
1-2232043-2 NO      
1-2232044-4 NO      
1-2232511-4 NO      
1-2232532-5 NO      
1-2232532-6 NO      
1-2232580-3 NO      
1971845-3 NO      
1971845-5 NO      
1971846-3 NO      
1971846-6 NO      
1971895-2 NO      
1971946-2 NO      
2-1971845-6 NO      
2-1971846-6 NO      
2-1971895-4 NO      
2-1971896-2 NO      
2-1971896-4 NO      
2232043-2 NO      
2232044-2 NO      
2232045-2 NO      
2232046-2 NO      
2232511-4 NO      
2232511-7 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2232532-3 NO      
2232532-4 NO      
2232532-7 NO      
2232532-8 NO      
3-1971895-3 NO      
3-1971896-2 NO      
3-1971896-3 NO      
3-1971948-3 NO      
3-1971949-3 NO      
3-2232043-7 NO      
3-2232045-3 NO      
3-2232532-3 NO      
3-2232532-8 NO      
4-1971845-8 NO      
4-1971895-3 NO      
4-1971895-4 NO      
4-1971896-3 NO      
4-1971896-4 NO      
4-1971956-3 NO      
4-1971957-3 NO      
4-2232043-8 NO      
4-2232044-8 NO      
4-2232045-4 NO      
4-2232046-3 NO      
4-2232046-4 NO      
4-2232532-3 NO      
5-1971845-8 NO      
6-1971845-2 NO      
6-2232043-5 NO      
6-2232044-5 NO      
6-2232055-7 NO      
7-1971845-6 NO      
7-1971845-7 NO      
7-1971846-7 NO      
7-2232043-7 NO      
7-2232044-7 NO      
8-1971895-4 NO      
8-2232000-3 NO      
8-2232001-3 NO      
8-2232043-7 NO      
8-2232044-3 NO      
8-2232047-5 NO      
8-2232532-6 NO      
9-1971845-3 NO      
9-1971845-4 NO      
9-1971845-5 NO      
9-1971845-6 NO      
9-1971846-3 NO      
9-1971846-5 NO      
9-1971846-6 NO      
9-2232043-3 NO      
9-2232043-5 NO      
9-2232043-6 NO      
9-2232043-7 NO      
9-2232044-5 NO      



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1971946-2 NO      
2232043-2 NO      
2232044-2 NO      
4-1971845-8 NO      
6-2232043-5 NO      
8-2232000-3 NO      
9-1971845-3 NO      
9-1971845-5 NO      
9-1971846-3 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1971845-3 NO      
2232044-2 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1971845-3 NO      
1971946-2 NO      
2232043-2 NO      
2232044-2 NO      
4-1971845-8 NO      
6-2232043-5 NO      
8-2232000-3 NO      
9-1971845-3 NO      
9-1971845-5 NO      
9-1971846-3 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1971846-2 NO      
1-1971846-6 NO      
1-1971896-3 NO      
1-2232000-2 NO      
1-2232001-2 NO      
1-2232043-2 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-2232044-4 NO      
1-2232511-4 NO      
1-2232532-5 NO      
1-2232532-6 NO      
1-2232580-3 NO      
1971845-3 NO      
1971845-5 NO      
1971846-3 NO      
1971846-6 NO      
1971895-2 NO      
1971946-2 NO      
2-1971845-6 NO      
2-1971846-6 NO      
2-1971895-4 NO      
2-1971896-2 NO      
2-1971896-4 NO      
2232043-2 NO      
2232044-2 NO      
2232045-2 NO      
2232046-2 NO      
2232511-4 NO      
2232511-7 NO      
2232532-3 NO      
2232532-4 NO      
2232532-7 NO      
2232532-8 NO      
3-1971895-3 NO      
3-1971896-2 NO      
3-1971896-3 NO      
3-1971948-3 NO      
3-1971949-3 NO      
3-2232043-7 NO      
3-2232045-3 NO      
3-2232532-3 NO      
3-2232532-8 NO      
4-1971845-8 NO      
4-1971895-3 NO      
4-1971895-4 NO      
4-1971896-3 NO      
4-1971896-4 NO      
4-1971956-3 NO      
4-1971957-3 NO      
4-2232043-8 NO      
4-2232044-8 NO      
4-2232045-4 NO      
4-2232046-3 NO      
4-2232046-4 NO      
4-2232532-3 NO      
5-1971845-8 NO      
6-1971845-2 NO      
6-2232043-5 NO      
6-2232044-5 NO      
6-2232055-7 NO      
7-1971845-6 NO      
7-1971845-7 NO      
7-1971846-7 NO      
7-2232043-7 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

7-2232044-7 NO      
8-1971895-4 NO      
8-2232000-3 NO      
8-2232001-3 NO      
8-2232043-7 NO      
8-2232044-3 NO      
8-2232047-5 NO      
8-2232532-6 NO      
9-1971845-3 NO      
9-1971845-4 NO      
9-1971845-5 NO      
9-1971845-6 NO      
9-1971846-3 NO      
9-1971846-5 NO      
9-1971846-6 NO      
9-2232043-3 NO      
9-2232043-5 NO      
9-2232043-6 NO      
9-2232043-7 NO      
9-2232044-5 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1971846-2 NO      
1-1971846-6 NO      
1-1971896-3 NO      
1-2232000-2 NO      
1971845-3 NO      
1971845-5 NO      
1971846-3 NO      
1971846-6 NO      
1971895-2 NO      
1971946-2 NO      
2-1971845-6 NO      
2-1971896-4 NO      
2232043-2 NO      
2232044-2 NO      
2232511-4 NO      
2232511-7 NO      
2232532-3 NO      
2232532-4 NO      
3-1971895-3 NO      
3-2232043-7 NO      
3-2232045-3 NO      
3-2232532-3 NO      
4-1971845-8 NO      
4-1971895-3 NO      
4-1971895-4 NO      
4-1971896-3 NO      
4-1971896-4 NO      
4-2232044-8 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

4-2232045-4 NO      
4-2232046-4 NO      
5-1971845-8 NO      
6-2232043-5 NO      
7-1971845-7 NO      
8-2232000-3 NO      
8-2232043-7 NO      
8-2232044-3 NO      
9-1971845-3 NO      
9-1971845-4 NO      
9-1971845-5 NO      
9-1971846-3 NO      
9-1971846-5 NO      

 


